
Wills & Estate Planning Services Available

CTUIR Members Only Other Federally Recognized Tribal 
Members 

Other Community
Members

Mary Guss
Call: 541.429.7401 

maryguss@hotmail.com

All incomes eligible Not eligible Not eligible 

Legal Aid Services of Oregon (LASO) 
Call: 541.276.6685

210% income restrictions
(see chart below)

125% income restrictions
(see chart below)

125% income restrictions
(see chart below)

Native American Program, Legal Aid Services of Oregon 
(NAPOLS)

Call: 503.223.9483
Call: 971.703.7107 

martha.kleinizenson@lasoregon.org

125% income restrictions
(see chart below)

125% income restrictions
(see chart below)

Not eligible 
(see chart below)

LASO & NAPOLS 2022 Income Eligibility Guidelines

Please contact LASO or NAPOLS for your specific eligibility, there are other factors they may also consider. 

At 125%, for families/households with more than 8 persons, add $492 per month for each additional person. At 187.5%, add $738 per month for each additional person. At 210% , for 
families/households with more than 8 persons, add $826 per month for each additional person.

Persons in 
Household

Monthly Annual Monthly Annual Monthly Annual
1 $1,132.50 $13,590.00 $145.63 $16,987.50 $2,123.44 $25,481.25
2 $1,525.83 $18,310.00 $1,907.29 $2,287.50 $2,860.94 $34,331.25
3 $1,919.17 $23,030.00 $2,398.96 $28,787.50 $3,598.44 $43,181.25
4 $2,312.50 $27,750.00 $2,890.63 $34,687.50 $4,335.94 $52,031.25
5 $2,705.83 $32,470.00 $3,382.29 $40,587.50 $5,073.44 $60,881.25
6 $3,099.17 $37,190.00 $3,873.96 $46,487.50 $5,810.94 $69,731.25
7 $3,492.50 $41,910.00 $4,365.63 $52,387.50 $6,548.44 $78,581.25
8 $3,885.83 $46,630.00 $4,857.29 $58,287.50 $7,285.94 $87,431.25

Federal Poverty Guidelines 125% Federal Poverty Guidelines (LSC) 187.5% Federal Poverty Guidelines

FREE for CTUIR MEMBERS 
WILL-WRITING and

ESTATE-PLANNING SERVICES

Documents that can be prepared
 Wills (distribute your property)
 Powers of Attorney (allows others to make decisions)
 Living Wills (detailed end-of-life decisions)

Learn About 
 Why writing a will is important and what you can do with 

your will once it’s written
 How to save your will in a secure place, for free
 Your lands and your options
 Your home and your options
 How to distribute your regalia
 How to reach the results you wish

Now making confidential appointments 
please call 541.429.7401 or email maryguss@hotmail.com

Call NOW for a confidential VIRTUAL 
Appointment  541.429.7401

mailto:martha.kleinizenson@lasoregon.org
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		Persons in Household		Federal Poverty Guidelines				125% Federal Poverty Guidelines (LSC)				187.5% Federal Poverty Guidelines				210% Federal Poverty Guidelines

				Monthly		Annual		Monthly		Annual		Monthly 		Annual		Monthly		Annual

		1		$1,132.50		$13,590.00		$145.63		$16,987.50		$2,123.44		$25,481.25		$2,378.25		$29,539.00

		2		$1,525.83		$18,310.00		$1,907.29		$2,287.50		$2,860.94		$34,331.25		$3,204.25		$38,451.00

		3		$1,919.17		$23,030.00		$2,398.96		$28,787.50		$3,598.44		$43,181.25		$4,030.25		$48,363.00

		4		$2,312.50		$27,750.00		$2,890.63		$34,687.50		$4,335.94		$52,031.25		$4,856.25		$58,275.00

		5		$2,705.83		$32,470.00		$3,382.29		$40,587.50		$5,073.44		$60,881.25		$5,682.25		$68,187.00

		6		$3,099.17		$37,190.00		$3,873.96		$46,487.50		$5,810.94		$69,731.25		$6,508.25		$78,099.00

		7		$3,492.50		$41,910.00		$4,365.63		$52,387.50		$6,548.44		$78,581.25		$7,334.25		$88,011.00

		8		$3,885.83		$46,630.00		$4,857.29		$58,287.50		$7,285.94		$87,431.25		$8,160.25		$97,232.00

		At 125%, for families/households with more than 8 persons, add $492 per month for each additional person. At 187.5%, add $738 per month for each additional person. At 210% , for families/households with more than 8 persons, add $826 per month for each additional person.



		Please contact LASO or NAPOLS for your For specific elibility, there are other factors they may also consider. 
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